

Indian Institute of Materials Management

304, 306& 307, A Wing, III Floor, Mittal Tower, No.6, M.G. Road, Bangalore - 560 001, Tel: 25327251/52 Mobile: 9972441466 E-mail: iimmbg@airtelmail.in

19th, 20th August, 2021 (Thursday & Friday) iii MS Teams



9.30 AM - 12.30 PM

Registration is mandatory

Link: https://forms.gle/v1y99sENkHdCs8bG8

Online Certification Workshop on **Lean** Production System':

Lean Basics





Mr. Anantha Ram J

Jointly Conducted by IIMM and Lean Experts from Bosch Limited

Dear Supply Chain Professionals,

Enhancing Value Contribution through organic interventions is the key to the long-term success and survival of every organisation.

The Lean Production System approach helps to identify wastes, standardise processes, and instil a culture focussed on the Continuous Improvement philosophy, leading to sustainable growth in profitability and long-term stability of the business.

Before embarking on implementing Lean Production initiatives, one needs to have a thorough understanding of the concepts of Lean. To impart the training on these fundamentals and share meaningful insights on successful implementation of the Lean practices, the Indian Institute of Materials Management, Bangalore is organising this Online Workshop on Lean Basics jointly with experts from Bosch Limited, Bangalore, a leading German Auto Components manufacturing firm.

This workshop will be useful to all Senior and Middle Level management personnel engaged in Supply Chain, Logistics , Manufacturing functions in various industries, both public and private sectors, and promoters and professionals in MSMEs as well as Academicians. The Certificate will be issued under the Logo of IIMM and jointly signed by IIMM and Bosch representatives.



Indian Institute of Materials Management, 304, 306& 307, A Wing, III Floor, Mittal Tower, No.6, M.G. Road, Bangalore - 560 001, Tel: 25327251/52 Mobile: 9972441466 E-mail: iimmbg@airtelmail.in

IFSC code: CNRB0000792

Contacts: B. Jayaraman: +91 9845580909 E Mail: jayaramansb@gmail.com

Branch: Trinity Circle Branch

Payment: Online - NEFT. Account Details

Beneficiary Name: Indian Institute of Materials Management

Discounts: 5% for member of IIMM and for group nominations of 3 or more participants

Account Number: **0**792101031770

S.M. Nagaraj: +91 9900862486 Nagaraj.sm@iimmbangalore.org

GSTNo:29AAAAI0056P1ZF

Bank: Canara Bank